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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Reform Party

Reform Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:44:39AM

Assembly District 61

 315 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 19 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  334 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  334 

 97 RONALD CASTORINA JR.

 170 ANTHONY CATALANO

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 9 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ODUMOSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA A. SCULLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  286 

Unrecorded  48 

Assembly District 62

 366 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  386 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  386 

 153 RONALD CASTORINA JR.

 143 ANTHONY CATALANO

 1 JOSEPH LOPOSTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 4 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  306 

Unrecorded  80 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Reform Party

Reform Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:44:39AM

Assembly District 63

 317 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 28 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  345 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  345 

 93 RONALD CASTORINA JR.

 169 ANTHONY CATALANO

 1 GUOBIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 6 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  275 

Unrecorded  70 

Assembly District 64

 242 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 25 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  267 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  267 

 68 RONALD CASTORINA JR.

 122 ANTHONY CATALANO

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 5 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  202 

Unrecorded  65 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Reform Party

Reform Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:44:39AM

Total for Reform Surrogate (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1,240 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 90 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,332 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,332 

 411 RONALD CASTORINA JR.

 604 ANTHONY CATALANO

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUOBIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOPOSTTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 24 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ODUMOSU (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA A. SCULLY (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,069 

Unrecorded  263 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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